GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1929
ANSWERED ON:05.12.2006

GOLDEN TEMPLE GALIARA PROJECT
Dhindsa Shri Sukhdev Singh;Libra Shri Sukhdev Singh

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the total funds released by the Government to Punjab for the Golden Temple Galiara Project so far;
(b) whether any mechanism has been set up to ensure its speedy implementation; and

(c) if so, the details alongwith the time by which it is likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI SRIPRAKASH JAISWAL)

(a): The Central Government had earlier released Rs. 70 crores to the Government of Punjab for the Galiara Project. Out of Rs. 72 crore sanctioned for Phase IV and V of the Galiara Project, the Central Government has so far released Rs. 27.50 crores to the State
Government.

(b) & (c): The Central Government has been in touch with the Government of Punjab to ensure speedy implementation of the Project.
The CPWD also appraises the work done. The State Government has scheduled to complete the work by 31.12.2007.
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